OP \$40.00 1155

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven N. Roe	10/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11551414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456
Email: cps@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: Charles P. Schmal

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7404-777

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles P. Schmal

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Roe_to_RDOI_7404-777#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018418 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Steven N. Roe, having an address of 21 Hillbarn Court, San Mateo, California 94403 USA, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BREAKING A STERILITY SEAL TO ENGAGE A LANCET** (attorney docket number **7404-777**) for which Applicant has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, herein referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereon and divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof. Applicant agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Executed this <u>Gth</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2006.
Steven N Roe
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS: COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
On Oct. 9, 2006 (date), before me, CALDERÓN, DOTARY (name and title of officer) personally appeared Steven N. Roe
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

D. CALDERON
Commission # 1529652
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2008

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public

Assignment: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BREAKING A STERILITY SEAL TO ENGAGE A LANCET Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: 7404-777